
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3330

FOR ANSWER ON 10/08/2015


MERGER OF SMALL STEEL PSU

3330. SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to undertake a feasibility study to examine the merger of small steel public sector undertakings and if so, the details thereof, company-wise;

(b) whether the proposed feasibility study is attributed to the decline of profitability in steel public sector undertakings;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the timeframe by which the outcome of the feasibility study is expected to be presented?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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